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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P580833

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/16/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

HVSL8-8-LD4-2HI-50-UNV-O-EDD-90

8 FOOT, 8INCH WIDE, HVSL LED LUMINAIRE, WITH 5000K, 90 CRI LEDS

N/A

14536.0 lumens

N/A

81.8 lumens/watt

1.25/1.27/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.67' x L: 8' x H: 0.17")
Direct

177.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

20f14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580833

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-2HI-50-UNV-O-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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98% Dn
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580833
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-2HI-50-UNV-O-EDD-90

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOYU b WN RO

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 40 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
9703 9703 9703
9702 9498 9496
9655 9340 9305
9589 9163 9077
9518 8963 8855
9431 8758 8630
9328 8538 8374
9192 8295 8120
9053 8039 7824
8904 7759 7504
8705 7434 7161
8493 7077 6782
8239 6609 6340
7807 6085 5901
7173 5464 5391
6256 4782 4928
4853 4116 4505
2798 3448 4102

85°

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

110
92
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580833

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-2HI-50-UNV-O-EDD-90

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 455.0 3.1
10°-20° 1305.0 9.0
20°-30° 1980.1 13.6
30°-40° 2394.3 16.5
40°-50° 2498.3 17.2
50°-60° 2284.2 15.7
60°-70° 1780.6 12.2
70°-80° 1113.8 7.7
80°-90° 505.9 3.5
90°-100° 169.5 1.2
100°-110° 42.6 0.3
110°-120° 6.7 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 3740.1 25.7
0°-40° 6134.4 42.2
0°-60° 10916.8 75.1
0°-90° 14317.2 98.5
90°-120° 218.8 15
90°-150° 218.8 1.5
90°-180° 219.0 1.5
0°-180° 14536.0 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
4808 4808 4808 4808 4808
4797 4788 4767 4790 4790 456
4615 4623 4610 4636 4635 1303
4276 4280 4284 4320 4327 1970
3785 3802 3818 3857 3873 2369
3185 3213 3239 3271 3287 2454
2485 2515 2561 2599 2616 2220
1708 1737 1798 1869 1898 1690
865 918 1052 1178 1222 922
150 276 475 628 683 189
1 103 280 420 472 6
1 27 145 263 304 1
2 3 24 70 94 2
3 3 4 12 18 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P580833
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-2HI-50-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 4807.6 4807.6  4807.6 4807.6  4807.6
2.5°| 4813.3 4806.5 4785.0 4806.5 4805.4
5°( 4797.4 4788.4 4766.8 4789.5  4789.5
7.5°| 47657 47623 4743.0 4769.1 4769.1
10°| 4728.3 4727.2 47113 4739.6  4740.8
12.5°| 4676.2 4680.7 4666.0 4693.2 4696.6
15°| 4615.0 46229 46104  4636.5 4635.4
17.5°| 4548.1 4552.6  4543.6 4573.0 4571.9
20°| 44654 4471.0 4464.2 4494.8  4498.2
22.5°| 43736 4381.5 43804 44121 44212
25° 4276.1 4279.5 42840 4320.3 4327.1
27.5°| 4168.4 4174.1  4182.0 42149 42217
30°( 4050.6 4059.6  4068.7 4102.7 4111.8
32.5°1 3925.9 3935.0 3946.3 3990.5 3995.0
35°( 37854 3802.4 3818.2 3856.8 3872.6
37.5°1 3644.8 3666.4 3681.1 37219 37344
40°| 3496.4 35179 35417 3584.8 3592.7
42.5°| 3341.1 3366.0 33944 34329 3446.5
45° 3184.7 3213.0 3239.1 3270.8 3286.7
47.5°| 3015.8 3044.2 30759 31122 31224
50°| 2841.3 2874.2  2908.2 29422  2960.3
52.5°| 2662.2 27019 27404  2776.7  2793.7
55°| 24854 25149 25613  2598.7 2615.8
57.5°1 2301.8 2326.7 2368.7 24299  2438.9
60°| 2114.8 2137.5 2180.5 22304  2250.8
62.5°| 1908.5 1939.1 1984.5 2047.9 2066.1
65°| 1707.9 1737.4 17975 1868.9 1898.3
67.5°| 1514.1 15243 1601.4 1676.2 1723.8
70°| 1285.2 1323.7 14133  1505.1 15413
72.5°1 1088.0 1126.5 1225.1  1332.8 1378.1
75° 864.7 918.0 1051.7 1177.5 1221.7
77.5° 668.7 727.6 893.1 1020.0 1071.0
80° 466.9 558.7 738.9 881.7 937.3
82.5° 293.5 406.9 599.5 749.1 797.9
85° 149.6 276.5 474.9 627.9 683.4
87.5° 39.7 179.1 369.5 515.7 572.3

90° 1.1 103.1 279.9 420.5 471.5
92.5° 1.1 57.8 208.5 3343 386.5
95° 1.1 27.2 145.1 262.9 303.7
97.5° 1.1 11.3 99.7 198.3 239.1
100° 1.1 5.7 63.5 143.9 179.1
102.5° 2.3 3.4 39.7 103.1 1315
105° 2.3 3.4 23.8 70.3 94.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580833

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-2HI-50-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3.4 3.4 4.5 19.3 28.3
3.4 3.4 4.5 12.5 18.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

@cC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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Lighting Solutions

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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107.5° 2.3 3.4 13.6 47.6 64.6
110° 3.4 3.4 7.9 29.5 43.1

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 13 of 14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Lighting Solutions

(END OF REPORT)
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